permission being obtained.

ix. Names of proposed allottees &
percentage of post preferential offer
capital that may be held by them

Name of the proposed Allottees % of share capital to be held post
preferential issue

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited 51.25%
x. Change in control, if any in the
Company that would occur consequent
to the preferential offer

Consequent to completion of the transactions contemplated under the SSA, the
Subscriber will be classified as Promoters and will be in sole control of the
Company, subject to applicable law.

xi. Number of persons to whom
allotment on preferential basis have
already been made during the year, in
terms of number of securities & price.

None

xii. Justification for allotment proposed
to be made for consideration other than
cash together with valuation report of
registered valuer.

Not Applicable

xiii. Shareholding pattern of the
Company before & after allotment of
securities under preferential offer

Sr.
No

Category Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of
equity

shares held

% of
Equity

holding

No. of
equity

shares held

% of
Equity

holding
(A) Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

1. Indian
 Individual/HUF 971695 0.66 971695 0.32

Body Corporate

70243419 47.95 70243419 23.38

 New promoter:
 Kirloskar Ferrous

Industries Limited
- - 15,40,00,000 51.25

 Subtotal 71215114 48.61 225215114 74.95

11

2. Foreign Promoters - - - -

 Subtotal (A) 71215114 48.61 225215114 74.95

(B) Non Promoters Holding
1. Institutional

Investor
1580169 1.08 1580169 0.53

2. Non Institutional :
 Private Corporate

Bodies
11042167 7.54 11042167 3.67

 Directors &
Relatives

100358 0.07 100358 0.03

 Indian Public 44050680 30.07 44050680 14.66

 Others
(Including NRIs)

18512895 12.63 18512895 6.16

 Subtotal (B) 75286269 51.39 75286269 25.05
 Grand Total 146501383 100.00 300501383 100.00

xiv. Lock-In Period Subscription Shares issued pursuant to Preferential Allotment shall be locked-in
as per Regulation 167 & other applicable provisions of ICDR Regulations.

xv. Identity of natural persons who are
ultimate beneficial owners of shares
proposed to be allotted and/ or who
ultimately control proposed allottees, %
of post preferential issue capital that
may be held by them & change in
control, if any, consequent to
Preferential Issue

Not Applicable as proposed allottee as well as its holding company viz.
Kirloskar Industries Ltd. are listed companies.

xvi. Requirements as to re- computation